

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13045/2013

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX. (INT.TAX.)N.D. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOKIA NETWORKS OY Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.13046,17955 and 17956/2013

(with office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Harkunal Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate-on-Record has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent has been filed in SLP(C) No.17955/2013 and the same would be adopted in the remaining matters also. Registry to take a note accordingly. Copy be served on the other side and on compliance, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	