

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13869/2014

D.I.T. (INTERNATIONAL TAXATION)NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOKIA NETWORKS OY,
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bhawna Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has requested to adopt the counter affidavit of the respondent as was filed in SLP(C) No.17955/2013. It is mentioned that the copy thereof has already been placed on the record of the present petition. Registry to verify the same and if so filed, to take the same on record and thereafter to process the matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Copy thereof be served to the petitioner.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.07.14
17:53:10 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar