

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5288/2016

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HALLIBURTON EXPORT INC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5289/2016

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sachin Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Satyavrat Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Sukumaran,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.5288/2016

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 27.09.2016.

SLP(C) No. 5289/2016

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

I.A. for amendment of cause title shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar